		Volm9/ Page 22862	
<b>36800</b> WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: William Q.KEESEE 151 SHANY NR. ROSEBUR9, OR 97470	(Don't use this space; reserved for recording label in coun- ties where used.)	County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>31st</u> day of <u>Oct</u> , <u>19 91</u> , at <u>2:26</u> o'clock <u>PM</u> , and recorded in book <u>M91</u> on page <u>22862</u> or as filling fee number <u>36800</u> , Rec-	
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:		ord of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	
SAME	100.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	

Fee \$28.00

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

AGNES KEESEE, also known as AGNES R. KEESEE,

~

÷.

~;

GRANTOR, conveys to WILLIAM D. KEESEE, ROBERT DEAN KEESEE, JERRY L. KEESEE, and DARRYL GENE KEESEE, as tenants in common,

Klamath \_\_ County, Oregon: GRANTEE, the following described real property situate in ...

Beginning at a point on the South boundary line of the SE½NW½ of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 9 E.W.M., 905 feet East of the Southwest corner of said SE½NW¼ of said Section 2; thence East 80 feet along the South boundary of said Section 2; thence North 545 feet to a point; thence West 80 feet to a point; thence South 545 feet to the point of beginning, EXCEPTING that portion awarded to the State of Oregon, by and through its State Highway Commission, by decree entered March 19, 1965, Case No. 64-24 L in the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Klamath County.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

XIGXIGAX The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is -0XDEX & CHARLES A THE A SHORE NOT SHORE A CHARLES AN A MARKEN OF A CHARLES AND A CHARLES AND

ycamsbder attion X equires, the singular includes the plural.

In construing this deed and where the c	ontext so requires, the angular there are	
Dated this _2 day of	le_, 19.76.	
•	le 19.76. Agnes: R. Kuesee	
	April 2	76
STATE OF OREGON, County ofK1	amatin / S. Agnoe R. Keesee	
Personally appeared the above named		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrum	nent to be voluntary act and deed.	•
	Before me: Maneda & Heacomen	<u></u>
	Before me: Voltery Public for Oregon	
(Official Seal)	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires <u>Aug. 5, 1978</u>	
3.4		
MAIL T	AX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE	
······································		
	Giacomini, Jones & Zamsky Attorneys at Law	
	A Professional Corporation	
	835 Main Street Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	
	Telephone: 503/884-7728	
8. · · · ·		
8		

Special Warranty Deed Page 2 CO2934

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Director of Veterans' Affairs has caused these presents to be executed this 30th day of October, 1991.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$17,500.00. The foregoing recital of consideration is true as I verily believe.

> STATE OF OREGON Jon A. Mangis Director of Veterans' Affairs

1 Ala By: Curt R. Schnepp

Manager, Accounts Services

STATE OF OREGON ) ) SS County of Marion )

Before me, a notary public, personally appeared the above-named Curt R. Schnepp, authorized to act on behalf of the duly appointed and acting Director of Veterans' Affairs for the STATE OF OREGON, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

for Oregon

Notary Public For Oregon My Commission expires: 05/22/93

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

	Klama	ath County	Title co.	
on	this31st	day of0	ct. A.D., 1	9 <u>91</u>
at	1:08	_ o'clockP	_M. and duly	recorded
n	VolM91	of <u>Deeds</u>	Page2	<u>2860                                    </u>
	Evelyn Biehn	County	Clerk	
	👘 Ву 🔊	auten	Muilin	
				Deputy.

01411)

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

Klamath County Title 422 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Fee, \$33.00